3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT T1DEC2015 | JH | UG
NUMBE R REVISITON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE | RELEAstD s 1 vy 17t
B ECR-23-172692 19APR2023 |ROY | TLE
2266539-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2266539-7 B 001 ING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266539-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP ST/E TYPE
WIRE |5.54 mm [.218] F
INSUL | 10.20 mm [.402] O
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS —
408-35047 L) -2 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
- | 1633782-7 FENCE 1267
- | 1803078~ 1 SPACER, PRECISION 1259
- | 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i 5119087-8 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 1244
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE AN - ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DTAL 1242
6.75-7.51 mm [.266-.296 IN] 6.00-6.50 mm [.236-.256 IN] Sl 2844940-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 1238
(A)10730408 PAGE 1 OF 4 Rev 2013-10-30 ) - |REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
XEEMM%[QN - | 2844908 SCREW, LOCKING 199
SPECIFICATION (B)15408423 PAGE 1 OF 4 Rev 2013-10-30 - - | 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
- | 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
TERMINALS APPUED - | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
TE TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI PACKARD SEAL CABLE DIAMETER -2 2 1-2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 6) 179
(A) 2113604~ (A) 10730408 2113605- 1 10720983 6.00-6.40 mm - | 1803096 -1 EXTENSION PLATE 178
(B) 2113604-2 (B) 15408423 2113605-2 3B0972744A 6.00-6.40 mm N | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IE
- | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 1o/
-2 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT - | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
ST7E N%J am [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 199
0 00mm? 3 50470 05 [ 1384/ 0027 s N | [-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 157
- | [-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 156
- 44 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
-2 2 [-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 153
-2 2 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 157
- | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
E!!ﬂ - | 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 150
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
- | [-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
Zﬁl N - | 1803515-7 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 144
- - | 1803602-2  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 14
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SR 1-1752356-9 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 2 | 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 B I 3:284496c-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE : 30
- | 2844992-5 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 128
T P 22| eozey-1 [smRlic, Cormession 27
Zﬁl - | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 1725
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ~ | 1320928-4  |STRIP GUIDE 124
Zﬁl THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT THE CARRIER STRIP. - | c168083-2 |oCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofo, M4 X 8.0 , 2|
-2 2 [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - | 1803013~ 1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 119
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. T w 5-22280-7 |SPRING. COMPRESSION T2
8. UNLESS SPECIF}ED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SWARNTNG - | | 1-356885-3  |STOP, SHEAR i [ —
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. AN 2119805-3  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NI 318059-9  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER Nl 1T [ 2] 1] 5-1633930-5 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O THE CRIMP TOOLING, -] - - - 7
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. B I i i 0
- | 1803080-3  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| (R I 1803317-3  |[CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- | 2-455888-7 |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 | 6-1803188-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
e 10 CHAIGE AMD PR EolTecll) ke BERE TG SrcH Ao | DI TTDEC20T5 — TE Comnectivii
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES(H)iNG HDEC2015 % TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD TIDEC2015 | NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SN o Ocon Side Fece
L oLc i Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W o { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GZ% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e 01| 00778 [@o2266539 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETATL A—)\\’ iiar

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

Loc DIST REVISTONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

REF

5.4 REF

REF

REF

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

= 15.2£0.5

N

42.67£0.05

%

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

\\W‘I’REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

[

— = = /4+0 5

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

\ZAtion | DWN T1DEC2015
J. HOU =

L. /HANG

TE Connectivity
CHK 11DEC2015 (G Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS

OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD TTDEC2015 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSTON o Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC - PRODUCT SPEC

i Applicator
| PLC +
40mm STROKE Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 €§{::3€Ei . RPPLICATION SPEC i
(Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) pos T e : S R R
AIR FEED MATERIAL FINISH . WE IGHT - A‘ 00779 @:2266539
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET ? OFA REVB
AP 4805 REV 31HARZ000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 5 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
MR REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-27266539-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266539-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7E TYPE
WIRE 554 mm [.218] -
INSUL | 10.20 mm [.402] 0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
-] 2 2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 269
- 1633782-17 |FENCE 267
- 1803078-1 |SPACER, PRECISION 259
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI PACKARD CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119082-8 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZ;LI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE SN | SEELEEN CETRINER, TSELATION DAL =
6.75-7.51 mm [.266-.296 IN] 6.00-6.50 mm [.236-.256 IN] - RQF iiii;ﬁf; ééiNiEE? magitilc i>§i
XEEM%%ION (A)10730408 PAGE | OF 4 Rev 2013-19-30 T 51196412 1FEED CAM AIR FELD 5
SPECIFICATION  (B)15408423 PAGE 1 OF 4 Rev 2013-10-30 | 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 lijé
-] 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\/6\ — [ 1] 1-1803583-8 |[APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
TE TERMINAL | DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI PACKARD SEAL | CABLE DIAMETER ] 1803016-2  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIL 140
(A) 2113604- (A)_ 10730408 2113605- 10720983 6.00-6.40 mm - c844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
(B) 2113604-2 (B) 15408423 2113605-2 380972144 6.00-6.40 mm — c844907-1  JPOST, LOCKING 98
- 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
- 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 872
- , - | 2 ] 1-2079383-8 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 6) 79
e e = LR o] | 1 | _1803096-1 |EXTENSION PLATE 78
il e REFERENCE SETTING - 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
10 00mme 3.50+/-0.05 [.138+/-.002] 6.8 T 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
N - | 1] 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
~ | 1] 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
~ | 2 | 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
-2 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
R - 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
- 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 40) 4]
~ | 1 ] 1-1752356-9 [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
A -2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - | 2 | 3-2844962-2 [SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - c84499c-0  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | 1-455888-6 |SPACER, CRIMPER 8
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 1 S oI, O -
- - 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1320928-4 |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 1 150262 TWASHER FLAT. REC W4 >0
/5\ TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. -] 1803013-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6\ THIS APPLICATOR DOES NOT CUT THE CARRIER STRIP L Arcccdl ] SPRND, LOWFRESS TON e
- - 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR |
zf: APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD N W 2119805-3  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. NIERE 318059-9  |FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N T > 163393070 JANVIL, COMBINATION &
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | - - - 7
|- f f 6
- 1803080-3 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FWARNING - 4-238011-5 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
ON INSTALLATION, StET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 1803317-3 |CRIMPER. INSULATION 0 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 2-455888-1 |SPACER, CRIMPER P
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, AN T[T ] 6-1803188-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION ﬂy
TTOTCZaTS — TE conmectivrt
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESEENG 11DEC2015 % TE qumeurg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 11DEC2015 [NaME ‘
F> %x <: I {fr I <j \/ EZ F% ES J:<i> PJ mm - N _U.0uo__ Ocean Side Feed
L elc i Applicator
Shown on sheefts 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @k = ]
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) mores o S DU o

MATER I AL

FINISH

WEIGHT

A 100779 (©=2266539

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE SHEET OF

1.2 3 4

REV

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

//§:>RH

REF

REF

PNFEEMQPC [RRias

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL

—= 15.2£0.5

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

)

SEE DETALL A"

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

@ ! N O 0 REF

33.6440.05

ﬂz

DETATL A

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

- O

—=] <+ [0 5

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R R e HIDECE0TS a— TE Connectivity
J.HOU —
CHLK THANG I1DEC2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
%:J //\\ <i:: J F J <i:: \\// E %:i EE; J <::> F\J PO OTHERW | SE ‘SPECIF1ED: | APVD ITDECZ20T15 [namE
- G0 Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
(Atlantic version shown on Sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4) €§E:33m v WPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- B
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2266539
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St (R SHEET 4 OFA "

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_27



